# PORT CLINTON CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA March 25, 2025

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

A MOMENT OF SILENT REFLECTION

**ROLL CALL** 

**APPROVAL OF MINUTES –** March 11, 2025, regular meeting minutes

**CERTIFICATION OF CLERK** 

**GUEST PRESENTATION** Jodi Regal, Ottawa County Land Bank

Port Clinton Schools Resource Officers

**PUBLIC COMMENT** 

**EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS** 

PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

**MAYOR** 

**AUDITOR** 

**TREASURER** 

LAW DIRECTOR

SAFETY-SERVICE DIRECTOR

**CITY STAFF REPORTS** 

**COMMITTEE REPORTS** 

**CORRESPONDENCE** 

Amended Official Certificate of Estimated Resources, provided by Gabe Below

Oho Department of Commerce, Objections to Renewal of a Retail Liquor Permit

2024 Annual Report, Ottawa County Health Department

#### THIRD READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

None

## SECOND READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

None

## FIRST READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

#### Ordinance 12-25

AN ORDINANCE TO APPROVE JANUARY 2025 REPLACEMENT PAGES TO THE PORT CLINTON CODIFIED ORDINANCES AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

### Ordinance 13-25

FINAL ORDINANCE ENACTED BY THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON, OHIO, TO PARTICIPATE WITH THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (ODOT) FOR THE SHORELINE REVETMENT RESTORATION ALONG SR 163/WEST LAKESHORE PER THE TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND REQUIREMENTS AS DEFINED HEREIN, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

## Ordinance 14-25

AN ORDINANCE MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR CURRENT EXPENSES AND OTHER EXPENDITURES OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON, COUNTY OF OTTAWA, STATE OF OHIO, DURING FISCAL YEAR ENDING ON DECEMBER 31, 2025.

**BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR** 

**ANNOUNCEMENTS** 

**ADJOURNMENT**